No.384/RG/DHC/2020 Dated: 19.3.2021

OFFICE ORDER

Hon'ble Administrative and General Supervision Committee in its meeting held on 19.3.2021 has been pleased to resolve that henceforth this Court shall permit hybrid/video conference hearing where a request to this effect is made by any of the parties and/or their counsel.

By Order

Registrar General

Endst. No.352-7RG/DHC/20201Dated:22.08.2020

Copy forwarded for information & necessary action, if any, to:-

- 1. The Secretary General, Supreme Court of India, New Delhi
- 2. The Registrar Generals of all the High Courts in India.
- 3. The Secretary, Govt. of India, Ministry of Home Affairs, New Delhi
- 4. The Principal Secretary (Law, Justice & L.A), Govt. of N.C.T. of Delhi
- 5. The Secretary, Bar Council of India, New Delhi
- 6. The Secretary, Bar Council of Delhi, New Delhi
- 7. The Secretary, Supreme Court of India Bar Association, New Delhi
- 8. The Secretary, Delhi High Court Bar Association, New Delhi
- 9. All Principal District & Sessions Judges, Delhi.
- 10. The Principal District & Sessions Judge cum Special Judge (PC Act)(CBI), Rouse Avenue Courts Complex, Delhi.
- 11. The Principal Judge, Family Courts (HQ), Dwarka Courts Complex, Dwarka, New Delhi, with the request to circulate the Office Order to all the Principal Judges, Family Courts.
- 12. The Member Secretary, Delhi State Legal Services Authority (DSLSA), Patiala House, New Delhi.
- 13. The Member Secretary, Delhi High Court Legal Services Committee, Delhi High Court.
- 14. The Commissioner of Police, Delhi Police, Delhi.
- 15. The Director (Academics), Delhi Judicial Academy, Delhi.
- 16. The Director of Prosecution, CBI, Block No. 3, IInd Floor, CGO Complex, Lodhi Road, Delhi.
- 17. The Director of Prosecution, Directorate of Prosecution, Tis Hazari, Delhi.
- 18. The Director General Narcotics Control Bureau, West Block, I Wing-5, Sector-7, R.K. Puram, Delhi.
- 19. The Superintendent Jail, Tihar/Rohini/Mandoli, Delhi.
- 20. The Secretary, Delhi Bar Association, Tis Hazari, Delhi
- 21. The Secretary, Bar Association, New Delhi Courts, Patiala House, New Delhi
- 22. The Secretary, Bar Association, Karkardooma Courts, Shahdara, Delhi
- 23. The Secretary, Bar Association, Rohini Courts, Rohini, Delhi
- 24. The Secretary, Bar Association, Dwarka Courts, Dwarka, New Delhi